

CS no. 394/2017

handwritten

08/02/2018

Pr.:- Sh. Avdesh Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for both defendants.

Vakalatnama on behalf of D-1 filed.

Cost paid.

Advance copy of replication/reply supplied to defendants. It is submitted that replication and reply will be filed in course of the day.

Put up for consideration of pending applications on 13/04/2018.

(SHARAD GUPTA)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 08/02/2018.