

CS no. 394/2017

Veena V/s Gyan Chand and anr.

13/12/2018

Pr.:- Sh. Vipin Kumar, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submit that the SLP in the previous suit is listed before the Registrar of Hon'ble Supreme Court for service report. He seeks adjournment. Not opposed. Granted.

Put up for arguments on pending application on 18/02/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 13/12/2018.