

CS. No. 394/17

Veena Vs. Gyan Chand and anr.

18.02.2019

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar, counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for defendants.

Arguments on application under section 10 CPC
heard. Another application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC is pending for
adjudication. Part arguments heard on the application u/O 7
Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on pending
application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC/framing of issues/further
proceedings as well as order on application under section 10
CPC on 30.03.2019. One authority supplied by the Ld. Counsel
for defendants in support of his claim.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
(Shahdara)Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi/18.02.2019