

CS No. : 394/17

11.03.2020

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Id. counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Id. counsel for D2/LR no.2 of
deceased D1.

Notice to the LR's of deceased D1 was issued on 20.01.2020. Notice to LR no. 2 received back unserved, however, LR no. 2/D2 is present in the court. However, report as to other LR not received back. Be awaited.

In the meantime, issue fresh notice to remaining LR's of D1 on PF for NDOH. Copy of application under O 22 R 4 CPC supplied to LR no. 2/D2.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.07.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/11.03.2020