

14.12.2022

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

Present: Sh. Shrikant Malviya, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. R.K. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

None for remaining defendants.

Written arguments filed on behalf of defendant no.2 is taken on record.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. However, proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **29.03.2023**.

(Arun Goel)
Additional District Judge,
Shahdara KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.12.2022