

03.06.2026

Present : Ms. N. Nizami Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
D1 with Sh. Siddharth Yadav Ld. counsel. (**Fresh
v/nama filed. Same be taken on record.**).

D1 has been served on 20.05.2026. Stipulated period to file WS is yet to be elapsed, therefore, D1 is directed to file WS within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party.

Process issued to D2 to D4 received back unserved with the report '*no such person resides at given address*'.

Plaintiff is directed to provide fresh and correct address of D2 to D4 within two weeks from today, subsequent to which summons be issued to D2 to D4 on PF, returnable for 12.10.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.06.2026